PSC Mo. No. 2 Original Sheet – Adoption Notice

ADOPTION NOTICE

LOCAL INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE

STE Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect all tariffs of Steelville Long Distance Company, Inc., filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by STE Communications within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF CHARGES APPLICABLE TO INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE FURNISHED BY

STE COMMUNICATIONS

BETWEEN POINTS WITHIN THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. SERVICE IS PROVIDED BY MEANS OF WIRE, RADIO, TERRESTRIAL OR SATELLITE FACILITIES OR ANY COMBINATION THEREOF, AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by STE Communications within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

STE Communications operates as a competitive telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TA-2000-194 with the State of Missouri.